### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7441216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ATHEER, INC.	01/30/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WEST TEXAS TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS, LLC
Street Address:	900 WASHINGTON AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 800
City:	WACO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76701

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17839455

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (410)234-2314

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4106596402

**Email:** patents@wtplaw.com

Correspondent Name: WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON, LLP

Address Line 1: SEVEN SAINT PAUL STREET

Address Line 4: BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202-1636

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098416.22204
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. HINDAH WEISSBROT
SIGNATURE:	/J. Hindah Weissbrot/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 15**

source=Assignment to West Texas 1#page1.tif source=Assignment to West Texas 1#page2.tif source=Assignment to West Texas 1#page3.tif source=Assignment to West Texas 1#page4.tif source=Assignment to West Texas 1#page5.tif

source=Assignment to West Texas 1#page6.tif
source=Assignment to West Texas 1#page7.tif
source=Assignment to West Texas 1#page8.tif
source=Assignment to West Texas 1#page9.tif
source=Assignment to West Texas 1#page10.tif
source=Assignment to West Texas 1#page11.tif
source=Assignment to West Texas 1#page12.tif
source=Assignment to West Texas 1#page13.tif
source=Assignment to West Texas 1#page14.tif
source=Assignment to West Texas 1#page15.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Atheer, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 2350 Mission College, Boulevard, Suite 1200, Santa Clara, CA 95054 ("Seller"), hereby sells, transfers, assigns, and sets over to West Texas Technology Partners, LLC, a Texas limited liability company having offices at 900 Washington Avenue, Suite 800, Waco, Texas 76701 ("Buyer"), pursuant to the Patent Purchase Agreement dated as of January 30, 2022 by and between Seller and Buyer, and to Buyer's successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, for the entire world, including (without limitation) the United States and all foreign countries, and to all letters patent, non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions to be obtained therefor, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the patent applications, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringement of the Patents. The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all letters patent solely, in accordance with this Assignment, to the Buyer, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as the Buyer of the entire rights, title and interest therein.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under executed on this 3 pday of	ersigned have caused this Assignment of Patents to be 22 by their duly authorized officers.
	ATHEER, INC.
	By: M) MM MM Name: AMAR DHALIWAL Title: CEO
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBER COUNTY OF	) ) ss. )
On the 31 day of January, 2022, before personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of the foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn, did	me personally appeared AMAR DHALIU, AL f satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to depose and say that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized nity described above, and acknowledged the instrument to be the free mentioned in the instrument  Notary Public  Printed Name: A JOHN ACTION, AL WEST TEXAS TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS, LLC
	Printed Name: Erik Bolog Title: Manager
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF	) ) ss. )
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the pers duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she executed th	ersonally appeared Erik K. Bolog personally known to me (or proved son whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who, being e same in his/her authorized capacity as the Manager of West Texas and acknowledged the instrument to be the free act and deed of West uses mentioned in the instrument.
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public Printed Name:

	undersigned have caused this Assignment of Patents to be
executed on this day of	, 2022 by their duly authorized officers.
	ATHEER, INC.
	By:
	Name: Title:
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF	) ) ss.
	)
On the day of January, 2022, be	fore me personally appeared
personally known to me (or proved to me on the be the foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn	asis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to , did depose and say that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized the entity described above, and acknowledged the instrument to be the free
My Commission Expires:	
my commission Expires.	Notary Public
	Printed Name:
	WEST TEXAS TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS,
	LLC
	By: 1 Perla Nolog
	Title: Wandanger
	Title.
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	•
PISTCICT OF Columbia COUNTY OF	
COUNTY OF	) ss.
	)
the foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn capacity as the way of West Texas Tec	asis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to did depose and say that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized thnology Partners, LLC, the entity described above, and acknowledged the xas Technology Partners, LLC for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
My Commission Expires:	Chester Son " " All Sille"
	Notary Public Printed Name: Chrismas EVANG
CHRISTINE EVANS	
HOTARY PUBLIC DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	and the second of the second o
My Commission Expires January 1, 2027	

## EXHIBIT A

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent Number	Issue Date	Record Owner
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVING THE PERIPHERAL VISION OF A SUBJECT	United States	7,789,510	09/07/2010	Atheer, Inc.
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR AMBLYOPIA THERAPY USING MODIFIED DIGITAL CONTENT	United States	8,454,166	06/04/2013	Atheer, Inc.
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVING THE PERIPHERAL VISION OF A SUBJECT	United States	8,596,791	12/03/2013	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD FOR PROCESSING A SECURE SYSTEM MANAGER	United States	8,613,090	12/17/2013	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD FOR PROCESSING A SECURE SYSTEM MANAGER	United States	8,677,122	03/18/2014	Atheer, Inc.
VISUAL TRAINING DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS	United States	8,788,197	07/22/2014	Atheer, Inc.
SYSTEM, METHOD, AND APPARATUS FOR AMBLYOPIA AND OCULAR DEVIATION CORRECTION	United States	8,807,749	08/19/2014	Atheer, Inc.
METHODS FOR SHARING ATHLETIC ACTIVITIES	United States	8,818,423	08/26/2014	Atheer, Inc.
SYSTEM, METHOD, AND APPARATUS FOR AMBLYOPIA AND OCULAR DEVIATION CORRECTION	United States	8,820,930	09/02/2014	Atheer, Inc.
APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING WITH A SECURE SYSTEM MANAGER	United States	8,990,921	03/24/2015	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SEARCHING IMAGES	United States	9,020,193	04/28/2015	Atheer, Inc.
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVING THE PERIPHERAL VISION OF A SUBJECT	United States	9,033,509	05/19/2015	Atheer, Inc.
MOTION SENSING DISPLAY APPARATUSES	United States	9,110,502	08/18/2015	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVELY PRESENTING CONTENT	United States	9,142,185	09/22/2015	Atheer, Inc.
APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING WITH A SECURE SYSTEM MANAGER	United States	9,223,981	12/29/2015	Atheer, Inc.

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SEARCHING IMAGES	United States	9,324,156	04/26/2016	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING FREE SPACE INPUT FOR SURFACE CONSTRAINED CONTROL	United States	9,442,575	09/13/2016	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISTINGUISHING FEATURES IN DATA	United States	9,557,822	01/31/2017	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SUBJECT IDENTIFICATION	United States	9,576,188	02/21/2017	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTENT ASSOCIATION AND HISTORY TRACKING IN VIRTUAL AND AUGMENTED REALITY	United States	9,589,000	03/07/2017	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING FOCAL VERGENCE OF OPTICAL CONTENT	United States	9,606,359	03/28/2017	Atheer, Inc.
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVING THE PERIPHERAL VISION OF A SUBJECT	United States	9,655,510	05/23/2017	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVELY PRESENTING CONTENT	United States	9,665,987	05/30/2017	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SUBJECT IDENTIFICATION	United States	9,684,820	06/20/2017	Atheer, Inc.
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVING THE PERIPHERAL VISION OF A SUBJECT	United States	9,700,202	07/11/2017	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANIPULATING CONTENT IN AN INTERFACE	United States	9,703,383	07/11/2017	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANIPULATING CONTENT IN AN INTERFACE	United States	9,710,067	07/18/2017	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING FREE SPACE INPUT FOR SURFACE CONSTRAINED CONTROL	United States	9,710,110	07/18/2017	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING INPUT FEATURES FOR LATER RECOGNITION	United States	9,747,306	08/29/2017	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DELIVERING AND CONTROLLING MULTI-FEED DATA	United States	9,804,392	10/31/2017	Atheer, Inc.

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVELY PRESENTING CONTENT	United States	9,823,745	11/21/2017	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SEARCHING IMAGES	United States	9,842,122	12/12/2017	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR POSITION AND MOTION INSTRUCTION	United States	9,852,652	12/26/2017	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING INPUT FEATURES FOR LATER RECOGNITION	United States	9,881,026	01/30/2018	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BACKGROUND SUBTRACTION USING FOCUS DIFFERENCES	United States	9,894,269	02/13/2018	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVELY INTEGRATING SENSORY CONTENT	United States	9,916,681	03/13/2018	Atheer, Inc.
APPARATUS FOR BACKGROUND SUBTRACTION USING FOCUS DIFFERENCES	United States	9,924,091	03/20/2018	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR POSITION AND MOTION INSTRUCTION	United States	9,947,240	04/17/2018	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISTINGUISHING FEATURES IN DATA	United States	9,952,677	04/24/2018	Atheer, Inc.
VISUAL TRAINING DEVICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHODS	United States	9,964,764	05/08/2018	Atheer, Inc.
METHODS FOR BACKGROUND SUBTRACTION USING FOCUS DIFFERENCES	United States	9,967,459	05/08/2018	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD FOR REPLACING 3D OBJECTS IN 2D ENVIRONMENT	United States	9,971,853	05/15/2018	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD FOR PROVIDING A PROJECTION TO ALIGN 3D OBJECTS IN 2D ENVIRONMENT	United States	9,977,844	05/22/2018	Atheer, Inc.
GESTURE RECOGNITION SYSTEMS AND DEVICES FOR LOW AND NO LIGHT CONDITIONS	United States	9,990,043	06/05/2018	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD FOR FORMING WALLS TO ALIGN 3D OBJECTS IN 2D ENVIRONMENT	United States	9,996,636	06/12/2018	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD FOR INTERACTIVE CATALOG FOR 3D OBJECTS WITHIN THE 2D ENVIRONMENT	United States	10,002,208	06/19/2018	Atheer, Inc.

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SECURE DATA ENTRY USING A VIRTUAL INTERFACE	United States	10,013,138	07/03/2018	Atheer, Inc.
APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING WITH A SECURE SYSTEM MANAGER	United States	10,013,578	07/03/2018	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTENT ASSOCIATION AND HISTORY TRACKING IN VIRTUAL AND AUGMENTED REALITY	United States	10,019,845	07/10/2018	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR USER-TRANSPARENT SYSTEM CONTROL USING BIO-INPUT	United States	10,045,718	08/14/2018	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMMERSIVE SYSTEM INTERFACING	United States	10,048,760	08/14/2018	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVELY INTEGRATING SENSORY CONTENT	United States	10,068,369	09/04/2018	Atheer, Inc.
METHODS FOR BACKGROUND SUBTRACTION USING FOCUS DIFFERENCES	United States	10,070,054	09/04/2018	Atheer, Inc.
METHODS FOR CAMERA MOVEMENT COMPENSATION FOR GESTURE DETECTION AND OBJECT RECOGNITION	United States	10,116,839	10/30/2018	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING FREE SPACE INPUT FOR SURFACE CONSTRAINED CONTROL	United States	10,126,881	11/13/2018	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING A SYSTEM VIA A SENSOR	United States	10,133,356	11/20/2018	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVELY PRESENTING CONTENT	United States	10,147,232	12/04/2018	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MULTIPLE MODE INTERFACE	United States	10,163,264	12/25/2018	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INDEPENDENT CONTROL OF FOCAL VERGENCE AND EMPHASIS OF DISPLAYED AND TRANSMITTED OPTICAL CONTENT	United States	10,216,271	02/26/2019	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD FOR PROVIDING SCALE TO ALIGN 3D OBJECTS IN 2D ENVIRONMENT	United States	10,216,355	02/26/2019	Atheer, Inc.

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVELY PRESENTING CONTENT	United States	10,223,831	03/05/2019	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A THREE DIMENSIONAL INTERFACE	United States	10,241,638	03/26/2019	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INTERFACE CONTROL WITH PROMPT AND FEEDBACK	United States	10,248,284	07/20/2004	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANIPULATING CONTENT IN AN INTERFACE	United States	10,296,100	05/21/2019	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD FOR MOVING AND ALIGNING 3D OBJECTS IN A PLANE WITHIN THE 2D ENVIRONMENT	United States	10,296,663	05/21/2019	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR UNIFIED FREE SPACE POSE INPUT SYSTEM NAVIGATION	United States	10,303,255	05/28/2019	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ADDRESSING OBSTRUCTION IN AN INTERFACE	United States	10,318,100	06/11/2019	Atheer, Inc.
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MULTIPLE ACCESS TO A SINGLE HARDWARE DATA STREAM	United States	10,318,361	06/11/2019	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING INPUT FEATURES FOR LATER RECOGNITION	United States	10,331,731	06/25/2019	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANIPULATING CONTENT IN AN INTERFACE	United States	10,345,915	07/09/2019	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SWITCHING BETWEEN SENSORS	United States	10,356,179	07/16/2019	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INDIVIDUALIZED THREE DIMENSIONAL DISPLAY CALIBRATION	United States	10,368,059	07/30/2019	Atheer, Inc.
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVING THE PERIPHERAL VISION OF A SUBJECT	United States	10,398,303	09/03/2019	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING FREE SPACE INPUT FOR SURFACE CONSTRAINED CONTROL	United States	10,401,966	09/03/2019	Atheer, Inc.
METHODS FOR CAMERA MOVEMENT COMPENSATION	United States	10,412,272	09/10/2019	Atheer, Inc.

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EGO- CENTRIC 3D HUMAN COMPUTER INTERFACE	United States	10,423,296	09/24/2019	Atheer, Inc.
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING PROCEDURE GUIDANCE	United States	10,444,828	10/15/2019	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MULTIPLE MODE INTERFACE	United States	10,475,251	11/12/2019	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SUBJECT IDENTIFICATION	United States	10,515,263	12/24/2019	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANIPULATING CONTENT IN AN INTERFACE	United States	10,585,492	03/10/2020	Atheer, Inc.
METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR APPLYING FREE SPACE INPUTS FOR SURFACE CONSTRAINED CONTROLS	United States	10,620,753	04/14/2020	Atheer, Inc.
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MULTIPLE ACCESS TO A SINGLE HARDWARE DATA STREAM	United States	10,623,721	04/14/2020	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVE MONO/STEREO VISUAL DISPLAY	United States	10,623,726	04/14/2020	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD FOR REPLACING 3D OBJECTS IN 2D ENVIRONMENT	United States	10,635,757	04/28/2020	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OPT- IN COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS	United States	10,637,984	04/28/2020	Atheer, Inc.
SELECTIVE MONO/STEREO VISUAL DISPLAYS	United States	10,638,123	04/28/2020	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD FOR FORMING WALLS TO ALIGN 3D OBJECTS IN 2D ENVIRONMENT	United States	10,678,960	06/09/2020	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVELY PRESENTING CONTENT	United States	10,679,422	06/09/2020	Atheer, Inc.
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVING THE PERIPHERAL VISION OF A SUBJECT	United States	10,682,049	06/16/2020	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MULTIPLE MODE INTERFACE	United States	10,740,979	08/11/2020	Atheer, Inc.
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING PROCEDURE GUIDANCE	United States	10,782,775	09/22/2020	Atheer, Inc.

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A THREE DIMENSIONAL INTERFACE	United States	10,782,848	09/22/2020	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD FOR PROVIDING SCALE TO ALIGN 3D OBJECTS IN 2D ENVIRONMENT	United States	10,796,490	10/06/2020	Atheer, Inc.
AUGMENTED REALITY HEAD GESTURE RECOGNITION SYSTEMS	United States	10,860,113	12/08/2020	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD FOR INTERACTIVE CATALOG FOR 3D OBJECTS WITHIN THE 2D ENVIRONMENT	United States	10,860,749	12/08/2020	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD FOR MOVING AND ALIGNING 3D OBJECTS IN A PLANE WITHIN THE 2D ENVIRONMENT	United States	10,867,080	12/15/2020	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INTERFACE CONTROL WITH PROMPT AND FEEDBACK	United States	10,881,713	01/05/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR CONTROLLING A SYSTEM VIA A SENSOR	United States	10,901,517	01/26/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OPT- IN COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS	United States	10,911,591	02/02/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANIPULATING CONTENT IN AN INTERFACE	United States	10,921,898	02/16/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A THREE DIMENSIONAL INTERFACE	United States	10,955,926	03/23/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING FREE SPACE INPUT FOR SURFACE CONSTRAINED CONTROL	United States	10,955,930	03/23/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SWITCHING BETWEEN SENSORS	United States	10,979,507	04/13/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVELY PRESENTING CONTENT	United States	10,984,603	04/20/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ADJUSTING MOTION-BASED DATA SPACE MANIPULATION	United States	10,996,473	05/04/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHODS FOR CAMERA MOVEMENT COMPENSATION	United States	10,999,480	05/04/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EGO- CENTRIC 3D HUMAN COMPUTER INTERFACE	United States	11,016,631	05/25/2021	Atheer, Inc.

METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR APPLYING FREE SPACE INPUTS FOR SURFACE CONSTRAINED CONTROLS	United States	11,029,784	06/08/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING INPUT FEATURES FOR LATER RECOGNITION	United States	11,030,237	06/08/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MULTIPLE MODE INTERFACE	United States	11,055,926	07/06/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INDEPENDENT CONTROL OF FOCAL VERGENCE AND EMPHASIS OF DISPLAYED AND TRANSMITTED OPTICAL CONTENT	United States	11,067,803	07/20/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANIPULATING CONTENT IN AN INTERFACE	United States	11,079,855	08/03/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHODS FOR DETERMINING ENVIRONMENTAL PARAMETER DATA OF A REAL OBJECT IN AN IMAGE	United States	11,144,680	10/12/2021	Atheer, Inc.
AUGMENTED REALITY TASK FLOW OPTIMIZATION SYSTEMS	United States	11,169,613	11/09/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD FOR PROVIDING SCALE TO ALIGN 3D OBJECTS IN 2D ENVIRONMENT	United States	11,182,975	11/23/2021	Atheer, Inc.
SELECTIVE MONO/STEREO VISUAL DISPLAYS	United States	11,206,391	12/21/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MULTIPLE ACCESS TO A SINGLE HARDWARE DATA STREAM	United States	11,157,335	10/26/2021	Atheer, Inc.
DISPLAY ENGINE COVER OF A HEAD MOUNTED DEVICE	United States	D771,040	11/08/2016	Atheer, Inc.
INTERCHANGEABLE LENS FOR A HEAD MOUNTED DEVICE	United States	D771,736	11/15/2016	Atheer, Inc.
HEAT SINK FOR A HEAD MOUNTED DEVICE	United States	D826,183	08/21/2018	Atheer, Inc.

# Patent Applications

Title	Jurisdiction	Application/	Filing Date	Record
		Publication		Owner
		Number		

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING FREE SPACE INPUT FOR SURFACE CONSTRAINED CONTROL	China	201680036361	05/16/2016	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING FREE SPACE INPUT FOR SURFACE CONSTRAINED CONTROL	China	202111259792 0	10/28/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING FREE SPACE INPUT FOR SURFACE CONSTRAINED CONTROL	EPO	16797116.7	05/16/2016	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING FREE SPACE INPUT FOR SURFACE CONSTRAINED CONTROL	Japan	2018-511365	05/16/2016	Atheer, Inc.
VISUALIZATION OF THREE- DIMENSIONAL MODELS OF OBJECTS IN TWO-DIMENSIONAL ENVIRONMENT	United States	14/251,503	4/11/2014	Atheer, Inc.
SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF GESTURE RECOGNITION	United States	15/646,555	7/11/2017	Atheer, Inc.
CONTENT ASSOCIATION AND HISTORY TRACKING IN VIRTUAL AND AUGMENTED REALITIES	United States	15/981,771	5/16/2018	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ADDRESSING OBSTRUCTION IN AN INTERFACE	United States	16/393,572	4/24/2019	Atheer, Inc.
AUGMENTED REALITY HAND GESTURE RECOGNITION SYSTEMS	United States	16/421,932	5/24/2019	Atheer, Inc.
METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR PROVIDING PROCEDURE GUIDANCE	United States	16/557,352	8/30/2019	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SUBJECT IDENTIFICATION	United States	16/676,961	11/7/2019	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVE MONO/STEREO VISUAL DISPLAY	United States	16/809,351	3/4/2020	Atheer, Inc.
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MULTIPLE ACCESS TO A SINGLE HARDWARE DATA STREAM	United States	16/810,370	3/5/2020	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD FOR REPLACING 3D OBJECTS IN 2D ENVIRONMENT	United States	16/825,902	3/20/2020	Atheer, Inc.

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR POSITION AND MOTION INSTRUCTION	United States	16/851,995	4/17/2020	Atheer, Inc.
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVING THE PERIPHERAL VISION OF A SUBJECT	United States	16/871,676	5/11/2020	Atheer, Inc.
GESTURE RECOGNITION SYSTEMS AND DEVICES FOR LOW AND NO LIGHT CONDITIONS	United States	16/894,593	6/5/2020	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMMERSIVE SYSTEM INTERFACING	United States	16/994,348	8/14/2020	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A THREE DIMENSIONAL INTERFACE	United States	17/001,649	8/24/2020	Atheer, Inc.
METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR PROVIDING PROCEDURE GUIDANCE	United States	17/001,652	8/24/2020	Atheer, Inc.
AUGMENTED REALITY HEAD GESTURE RECOGNITION SYSTEMS	United States	17/089,260	11/4/2020	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD FOR INTERACTIVE CATALOG FOR 3D OBJECTS WITHIN THE 2D ENVIRONMENT	United States	17/089,319	11/04/2020	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD FOR MOVING AND ALIGNING 3D OBJECTS IN A PLANE WITHIN THE 2D ENVIRONMENT	United States	17/095,734	11/11/2020	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INTERFACE CONTROL WITH PROMPT AND FEEDBACK	United States	17/105,900	11/27/2020	Atheer, Inc.
METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR CONTROLLING A SYSTEM VIA A SENSOR	United States	17/129,806	12/21/2020	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OPT-IN COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS	United States	17/135,350	12/28/2020	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANIPULATING CONTENT IN AN INTERFACE	United States	17/144,567	1/8/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING FREE SPACE INPUT FOR SURFACE CONSTRAINED CONTROL	United States	17/175,671	2/14/2021	Atheer, Inc.

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A	United States	17/178,232	02/17/2021	Atheer, Inc.
THREE DIMENSIONAL INTERFACE		,,,,,,,		
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANIPULATING CONTENT IN AN INTERFACE	United States	17/187,692	2/26/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SWITCHING BETWEEN SENSORS	United States	17/200,070	3/12/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SELECTIVELY PRESENTING CONTENT	United States	17/201,596	3/15/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANIPULATING CONTENT IN AN INTERFACE	United States	17/217,621	3/30/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHODS FOR CAMERA MOVEMENT COMPENSATION	United States	17/221,745	4/2/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ADJUSTING MOTION-BASED DATA SPACE MANIPULATION	United States	17/221,749	4/2/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EGO-CENTRIC 3D HUMAN COMPUTER INTERFACE	United States	17/241,613	4/27/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IDENTIFYING INPUT FEATURES FOR LATER RECOGNITION	United States	17/308,951	5/5/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR APPLYING FREE SPACE INPUTS FOR SURFACE CONSTRAINED CONTROLS	United States	17/332,269	5/27/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MULTIPLE MODE INTERFACE	United States	17/337,152	6/2/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INDEPENDENT CONTROL OF FOCAL VERGENCE AND EMPHASIS OF DISPLAYED AND TRANSMITTED OPTICAL CONTENT	United States	17/349,478	6/16/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANIPULATING CONTENT IN AN INTERFACE	United States	17/377,051	7/15/2021	Atheer, Inc.
CONTENT ASSOCIATION AND HISTORY TRACKING IN VIRTUAL AND AUGMENTED REALITIES	United States	17/462,241	08/31/2021	Atheer, Inc.

METHOD FOR FORMING WALLS TO ALIGN 3D OBJECTS IN 2D ENVIRONMENT	United States	17/492,720	10/04/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MULTIPLE ACCESS TO A SINGLE HARDWARE DATA STREAM	United States	17/498,291	10/11/2021	Atheer, Inc.
AUGMENTED REALITY TASK FLOW OPTIMIZATION SYSTEMS	United States	17/498,971	10/12/2021	Atheer, Inc.
METHOD FOR PROVIDING SCALE TO ALIGN 3D OBJECTS IN 2D ENVIRONMENT	United States	17/507,240	10/21/2021	Atheer, Inc.
SELECTIVE MONO/STEREO VISUAL DISPLAYS	United States	17/525,036	11/12/2021	Atheer, Inc.
HEAD MOUNTED DEVICE	United States	29/561,321	04/14/2016	Atheer, Inc.

12188966

PATENT REEL: 060562 FRAME: 0981

**RECORDED: 07/20/2022**